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The Minister of Commerce and Industry (Bhri Lal Bahadur Shastri):
(a) and (b)., A statement showing country-wise import of sugar manufacturing and refining machinery during 1955 to 1968 (January-June) is
laid on the Table of the Lok Sabha.
[See Appendix V, annexure No. 62.]
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Accidents in Mines
1965. Sardar Igbal Singh: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be plcased to state:
(a) the number of accidents which took place in coal mines during the period from 1st March to 31st August,

1958 month-wise.
tb) the number of casualties; and

(¢) the amount of compensation paid during the same period?
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The Deputy Minister of Labour (Shri Abid Alid): (a) The number of accidents in coal mines month-wise during the period from the 1st March

(%) afz el Av3 37 ¥¥7 7 &7 to the 31st July, 1958 is given below.
P These figures are provisional. The figures for August, 1958 are not avail-
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(b)Y 81 ‘kilied and 1185
(figures provisional).

t¢) Information is not available.

injured

Industrial Committee on Inland Transport Services

1966, Sardar Iqbal Singh: Will the Minister of Labour and Employment be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 424 on the 24th February, 1958 and state:

ta) whether the Industrial Committee on Inland Transport Services has since been constituted:

(b) 1if so, the names of All-India Organisations from which representatives have bheen taken:

(¢) the date fixed for the first meeting of the Committee; and

(d) the subjects that will be discussed at this meeting?

The Deputy Minister of (Shri Abid All): (a) Not yet

Labour

(b) to (d). Do not arise.

Film Production with Soviet
Assistance

1967, Sardar Igbal Singh: Will the Minister of Information and Broadcasting be pleased to state:

in film
up with

(a) whetner any project production has been taken the Soviet assistance;

t{b) names of such films produced so far; and

(c¢) the nature of assistance given by the US.S.R.?

The Minister of Information and Broadcasting (Dr. Keskar): (a) to (c).
Only one documentary was produced jointly with a studio under the Soviet "Government entitled ‘Dawn Over India’. It was shot in the country by Russian technicians with the assistance of the staff of the Films Division. It was processed and edited in U.S.S.R. with the assistance of two technicians of the Films Division. The expenses of the Russian technicians while in India were borne by the Government of India and of the two Indian techni--
cians while in U.S.S.R. by the Soviet
Government.

Government has no information regarding the number of films undertaken by private film producers in c¢ollaboration with the Government of U.S.S.R. As no prior permission of Jovernment is necessary for the shooting or preparation of such films, statistics have not been kept or gathered about it.

Trust Territory

1968. Sardar Igbal Singh: Will the:
Prime Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether report has been submitted to the Trusteeship Council regarding the Trust territory of Ruanda-Urundi;

(b) if so. the main features of the report:

tc) whether Trusteeship Council ha. considered this report; and

(dr if s0, to what effect”?

The Prime Minister and Minister of lixternal Affairs (Shri Jawaharlal Nehru): (a) Belgium ig the Administering Authority for the trust territory of Ruanda-Urundi. As provided in the Charter of the United Nations, Belgium submits annual reports to the General Assembly on Ruanda-Urundi based on a questionnaire formulated by 'he Trusteeship Council. These reports are considered by the General Assembly and also by the Trusteeship
Council.

The last report submitted by Beigium on Ruanda-Urundi was for the year 1958

(b) This report gives information on the political, economic, social and educational advancement of the inhabitants of Ruanda-Urundi.

(¢) The Trusteeship Council considered this report in New York from 30th January to 26th March, 1958.

